the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount
Number				Unit		(Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 052	B.5	Billboard	1.00	pcs	7,540.00	7,540.00
	803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	9.72	cu.m.	1,059.16	10,295.04
	903(1)	Forms and Falseworks	63.00	sq.m.	1,555.69	98,008.47
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	2060.50	kgs.	68.66	141,473.93
	900	Structural Concrete (Slab)	18.43	cu.m.	6,213.02	114,505.96
	1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing	137.65	sq.m.	1,002.19	137,951.45
		(including Reinforcing Steel) with				5.
		Plastering				
	1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	76.50	sq.m.	1,110.34	84,941.01
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	43,653.12	43,653.12
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	302.48	sq.m.	288.06	87,132.39
	1001(11)	Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00	l.s.	66,352.00	66,352.00
	1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s.	97,846.00	97,846.00
	1051(1)	Railings (Stairs)	1.00	l.s.	29,907.12	29,907.12
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	44,428.29	44,428.29
	1005(6)	Window Accesory	1.00	l.s.	30,774.80	30,774.80
			TOTAL		Php 994,809.58	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by CHRISTOPHER Y. CARVAJAL, the Proprietor, for the WEBUILD CONSTRUCTION.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERICITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

CHRISTOPHE

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability